Illinois law.

Section 448.40  Test Pilot Results

a)	Within 30 days after the conclusion of the test pilot period, the school district shall provide the Department all documents and records created or used during the test pilot. 

b)	All records submitted to the Department will be utilized in formulating the Department's policy decision regarding the final implementation of the equipment.

c)	The Department may rely on additional sources in reaching its policy decision (e.g., Opinions of safety engineers, guidance provided by state or federal agencies, public comment, etc.).

d)	The Department will make public its policy decision and amend its regulations as necessary.
